RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE GROTON 
UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE ORDER TO ALTEC 
INDUSTRIES, A MEMBER OF SOURCEWELL, A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING 
PROGRAM, CONTRACT NUMBER 110421-ALT, 210 INVERNESS CENTER DRIVE, PO 
BOX 11407, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY ONE DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($260,241.00) TO PURCHASE A BUCKET TRUCK, ALTEC MODEL AT48M  TO 
BE PAID FROM FY26 ELECTRIC CAPITAL BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Management has identified the need to replace Truck 68E, a 2007 Altec TA 50 
boom with material handling jib Truck which has exceeded its service life;

[...]

Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities’  Management to issue a purchase 
order to Altec Industries, a member of Sourcewell, a Cooperative Purchasing Program, Contract 
Number 110421-ALT, 210 Inverness Center Drive, PO Box 11407, Birmingham, Alabama, for an 
amount not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty Thousand, Two Hundred Forty One Dollars and No 
Cents ($260,241.00) to purchase a Bucket Truck, Altec Model AT48M  to be paid from FY26 
Electric Capital Budget, and furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action with the 
recommendation that it concur; 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize Groton Utilities